## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                         | Execution Date |
|------------------------------|----------------|
| KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | 12/11/2008     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | THE R.H. BURTON COMPANY |
|-----------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address: | 3965 Brookham Dr        |
| City:           | Grove City              |
| State/Country:  | ОНЮ                     |
| Postal Code:    | 43123                   |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 4523822 |
| Patent Number: | D344587 |
| Patent Number: | 5580023 |
| Patent Number: | 4606624 |
| Patent Number: | 5281884 |
| Patent Number: | 4687928 |
| Patent Number: | 5520363 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (614)227-2100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614-227-2116

Email: mmartin-jones@porterwright.com

Correspondent Name: Melanie Martin-Jones

Address Line 1: 41 S High St

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BURTON - KEY RELEASE

PATENT

500738326 REEL: 022012 FRAME: 0403

4523822

108C\$ HJ

| NAME OF SUBMITTER:                                       | Melanie Martin-Jones |
|--|----------------------|
| Total Attachments: 1 source=securityreleaseKey#page1.tif |                      |

PATENT REEL: 022012 FRAME: 0404

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("KEYBANK") a banking association, with offices at 88 EAST BROAD STREET, COLUMBUS, OHIO 43251, by and through its duly authorized officer, hereby releases and discharges its security interest in and any liens upon, including any right, title and interest to, the assets listed in the table below (which security interest was recorded at Reel/Frame 010871/0563 of the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 22, 2000), in favor of The R.H. BURTON COMPANY ("RH BURTON"), its successors and assigns:

| Patent  | Title  |
|---------|--|
| 4523822 | Refractor with Optically Encoded Cylinder Axis Position        |
| D344587 | Ophthalmic Refractor   |
| 5580023 | Integrated Ophthalmic Examination Chair and Positioning System |
| 4606624 | Refractor Having Simplified Cylinder Lens Assembly             |
| 5281984 | Illumination Apparatus for Ophthalmic Refractors               |
| 4687928 | Position Detector  |
| 5520363 | Ophthalmic Examination Chair Positioning System                |

KEYRANK authorizes RH BURTON to take such actions as shall be necessary

| KEYBANK authorizes RH BURTON to take such actions as shall be necessary of desirable to evidence the release and termination of such security interest.  |
|--|
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by its duly authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed this <u>11t</u> day of December, 2008.  |
| KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION   |
| By: Migis Handy  |
| Printed Name: Angie HArdy  |
| Its: Duly Authorized Agent   |
|  |
| STATE OF OHIO ) ss:  |
| COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA   |
| Before me the undersigned, a Notary Public, appeared <u>ANGIE HARDY</u> , personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed this instrument, executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument for the purposes therein contained. |
| Sworn to and subscribed before the this 11 day of December, 2008.  DEBORAH J. HOLLAND Notary Public, State of Ohio (SEAD) mmission Expires April 12, 2012 (Recorded in Cuyahoga County)  |

COLUMBUS/1463702 v.01

**RECORDED: 12/22/2008** 

**PATENT** REEL: 022012 FRAME: 0405